MFD 9-13	oy	09-15-200 102836314		FINANCE	MIFFICE OF PUBL
1	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS		U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic	PTT 2:
	To the Honorable Commis	sioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	e record the attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.	day to sol
	1. Name of conveying party(ie	es): 2	Name and address of re		

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Plastic Dress-Up Co.</u> Internal Address:				
Street Address: <u>11077 Rush Street</u> City: <u>So. El Monte</u> <u>State</u> : <u>CA.</u> <u>ZIP</u> : <u>91733-9985</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>Yes</u> No the execution date of the application is:				
City: So. El Monte State: CA. ZIP: 91733-9985 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? I Yes No				
City: So. El Monte State: CA. ZIP: 91733-9985 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? I Yes No				
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
····				
······································				
B. Patent No.(s)				
wed? 🗖 Yes 🔯 No				
6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> Enclosed				
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
8. Deposit account number:				
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				

PATENT REEL: 015772 FRAME: 0105

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, JOHN BANMAN, of the City of South El Monte, State of California; have invented a new and useful TROPHY CONSTRUCTION (Docket No. 002-54) for which I have this <u>26</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2003 executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, Plastic Dress-Up Co., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 11077 Rush Street, South El Monte, California 91733-9985 (hereinafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, JOHN BANMAN, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, Plastic Dress-Up Co., the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions, substitues and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof and all priority rights under the International Convention for the

> PATENT REEL: 015772 FRAME: 0106

1

Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I, JOHN BANMAN, hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee, Plastic Dress-Up Co., in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I, JOHN BANMAN, have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee, Plastic Dress-Up Co., any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testifying in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisionals, continuations, substitute and release applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this $\frac{26}{26}$ day of , 2003.

Sanmer John Banman

Witnessed by:

.*

amora 3/26/03

RECORDED: 09/13/2004